7hy ECU

Staff Senate Monthly Meeting
April 11, 2024 at 3:00 PM
East Carolina Heart Institute Auditorium

AGENDA

3:00 PM

3:05 PM

3:10 PM

3:15 PM

3:35 PM

3:50 PM

4:00 PM

4:15 PM

4:20 PM

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approval of Minutes

Campus Update

ECU Sustainability: Earth Week and Updates

Scholarship Presentation

Gail Jordan Memorial Scholarship Recipients:
Khadijah Grimes

Kristina Page

Matthew Passwater
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Dana Lopez
Staff Senate Chair

Christiana Shoopman
Staff Senate Secretary

Christiana Shoopman
Staff Senate Secretary

LaKesha Alston Forbes
Associate Provost for Equity and Diversity and

Title IX Coordinator

Kim Fox
Sustainability Outreach Specialist

Scholarship Committee

Children of SHRA Employees Scholarship Recipients:

Emily Childs (parent, Nancy Childs)

Anna Faulkner (parent, Chad Faulkner)
Jameson Padrick (parent, Shannon Padrick)
Rylan Tuten (parent, Bryan Tuten)

Faculty Senate Update

Student Government Association (SGA) Update

Treasurer’s Report

Dr. Mark Bowler
Vice Chair of Faculty Senate, Associate
Professor, and Program Director, Occupational
Health Psychology

Joshua Crockett
Past SGA Attorney General

Stephanie Stroud
Staff Senate Treasurer
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4:25 PM Committee Updates Executive Committee
By-Laws Committee
Communications & Marketing Committee
Diversity Committee
Human Resources Committee
Leadership & Professional Development Committee
Membership Committee
Recognition and Rewards Committee
Scholarship Committee

4:40 PM Old Business Dana Lopez
Staff Senate Chair

4:45 PM New Business Dana Lopez
Vote: By-Laws Proposed Changes Staff Senate Chair

5:00 PM Adjourn Meeting Dana Lopez

Staff Senate Chair
NEXT MEETING

Thursday, May 9, 2024, at 3:00 PM at the East Carolina Heart Institute (ECHI) Auditorium



