

Staff Senate Monthly Meeting April 11, 2024 at 3:00 PM East Carolina Heart Institute Auditorium

AGENDA

3:00 PM	Call to Order	Dana Lopez Staff Senate Chair
3:05 PM	Roll Call	Christiana Shoopman Staff Senate Secretary
3:10 PM	Approval of Minutes	Christiana Shoopman Staff Senate Secretary
3:15 PM	Campus Update	LaKesha Alston Forbes Associate Provost for Equity and Diversity and Title IX Coordinator
3:35 PM	ECU Sustainability: Earth Week and Updates	Kim Fox Sustainability Outreach Specialist
3:50 PM	Scholarship Presentation	Scholarship Committee
	Gail Jordan Memorial Scholarship Recipients: Khadijah Grimes Kristina Page Matthew Passwater	
	Children of SHRA Employees Scholarship Reci Emily Childs (parent, Nancy Childs) Anna Faulkner (parent, Chad Faulkner) Jameson Padrick (parent, Shannon Padrick) Rylan Tuten (parent, Bryan Tuten)	pients:
4:00 PM	Faculty Senate Update	Dr. Mark Bowler Vice Chair of Faculty Senate, Associate Professor, and Program Director, Occupational Health Psychology
4:15 PM	Student Government Association (SGA) Update	Joshua Crockett Past SGA Attorney General
4:20 PM	Treasurer's Report	Stephanie Stroud Staff Senate Treasurer

www.ecu.edu



4:25 PM	Committee Updates	Executive Committee By-Laws Committee Communications & Marketing Committee Diversity Committee Human Resources Committee Leadership & Professional Development Committee Membership Committee Recognition and Rewards Committee Scholarship Committee
4:40 PM	Old Business	Dana Lopez Staff Senate Chair
4:45 PM	New Business Vote: By-Laws Proposed Changes	Dana Lopez Staff Senate Chair
5:00 PM	Adjourn Meeting	Dana Lopez Staff Senate Chair

NEXT MEETING

Thursday, May 9, 2024, at 3:00 PM at the East Carolina Heart Institute (ECHI) Auditorium